2024-2025 Peaceful Valley Donkey Rescue Board of Trustees, Officers, Directors & Managers

Name Address City State Zip Cell Email Position Paid? Voting
Member?
Trustees

John Roueche, DVM Agua Dulce CA 91390 john@pvdr.org Trustee/Veterinarian No Yes

Kevin Elliott Cove OR 97824 kevin@pvdr.org Trustee/Farrier No Yes

Debbie Foley Agua Dulce CA 91390 debbie@pvdr.org Trustee/Retired No Yes

Scott Jewett Ojai CA 93023 scott@pvdr.org | Trustee/Compliance Officer No Yes

Joshua Meyers, Esq. Dallas TX 75206 joshua@pvdr.org Trustee/Attorney No Yes

Jacob Meyers Tucson AZ 85747 jake@dpvdr.org Trustee/Cyber Security No Yes

Sandi White Clermont FL 34715 sandi@pvdr.org Trustee/Satellite No

Officers

Mark Meyers San Angelo X 76904 mark@pvdr.org Executive Director Yes Yes

Kim Elger San Angelo TX 76901 kim@pvdr.org Chief Operations Officer Yes No

Amy Meyers San Angelo TX 76904 amy@pvdr.org Chief Financial Officer Yes Yes

Lori Larkin San Angelo TX 76904 lori@pvdr.org Corporate Secretary Yes No

Senior Staff

Jacob Caniglia Miles X 76861 jacob@pvdr.org Off-Site Manager Yes No

Antonio Aguila San Angelo X antonio@pvdr.org On-Site Manager Yes No

Sandra Pitcox San Angelo X 76905 sandra@pvdr.org Chief Vet Tech Yes No

Rebecca Scott San Angelo X rebecca@pvdr.org | Wild Burro Project Manager Yes No

Heather Suiter San Angelo X 76904 heathers@pvdr.org Adoption Coordinator Yes No

Board meets in person
twice per year,

Board holds emergency
Zoom Meetings as needed




